
Scenario 1

$3,000,000

TOTAL ANNUAL

LEVY YEAR EXISTING 2017 2018 PRINCIPAL INTEREST BID PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST FUTURE DEBT LEVY YEAR
YEAR DUE DEBT REFINANCE REFINANCE (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) PREMIUM (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) BORROWINGS PAYMENTS INCREASE DUE

(Levy Supported) (Bank Note) (CR/AR) (B) (Levy Supported)

(A) (C) (C)

2016 2017 $6,273,875 $6,273,875 2017

2017 2018 $6,950,545 ($593,731) $6,356,814 $82,939 2018
2018 2019 $7,101,235 ($150,887) ($434,133) $90,000 ($90,000) $6,516,216 $159,402 2019
2019 2020 $7,033,049 $16,795 ($631,983) $90,000 ($26,770) $120,000 $6,601,091 $84,875 2020

2020 2021 $6,883,448 $16,795 ($660,383) $90,000 $120,000 $150,000 $6,599,860 ($1,231) 2021
2021 2022 $6,215,212 $16,795 ($179,083) $90,000 $40,000 $119,400 $150,000 $150,000 $6,602,324 $2,464 2022
2022 2023 $5,440,900 $160,446 ($58,673) $90,000 $170,000 $116,250 $140,000 $147,900 $100,000 $148,500 $150,000 $6,605,323 $3,000 2023
2023 2024 $3,780,294 $162,605 $265,575 $565,000 $81,525 $585,000 $104,925 $180,000 $143,100 $130,000 $145,050 $165,000 $147,525 150,000 $6,605,599 $276 2024
2024 2025 $2,849,467 $263,320 $265,288 $580,000 $64,350 $605,000 $87,075 $515,000 $132,675 $320,000 $138,300 $180,000 $142,350 462,525 $6,605,350 ($249) 2025
2025 2026 $2,057,803 $114,225 $265,306 $600,000 $46,650 $620,000 $68,700 $785,000 $113,175 $585,000 $124,725 $305,000 $135,075 784,875 $6,605,534 $184 2026
2026 2027 $588,700 $116,461 $540,325 $620,000 $28,350 $640,000 $49,800 $810,000 $89,250 $725,000 $105,075 $950,000 $116,250 1,224,950 $6,604,160 ($1,373) 2027
2027 2028 $539,950 $635,000 $9,525 $660,000 $30,300 $830,000 $64,650 $750,000 $82,950 $620,000 $92,700 2,291,200 $6,606,275 $2,115 2028
2028 2029 $411,075 $680,000 $10,200 $855,000 $39,375 $775,000 $60,075 $695,000 $72,975 3,003,900 $6,602,600 ($3,675) 2029
2029 2030 $885,000 $13,275 $795,000 $36,525 $405,000 $56,475 3,771,875 $5,963,150 ($639,450) 2030
2030 2031 $820,000 $12,300 $860,000 $37,500 4,233,350 $5,963,150 $0 2031
2031 2032 $820,000 $12,300 5,130,850 $5,963,150 $0 2032

$55,174,528 $122,822 $323,266 $3,000,000 $680,400 ($116,770) $4,000,000 $826,650 $5,000,000 $1,043,400 $5,000,000 $1,003,500 $5,000,000 $963,150 $21,053,525 $103,074,471

(A) Includes bid premium offset of $120,869 in 2017 from 2016 G.O. Promissory Notes & $135,805 in 2018 from 2017 G.O. Promissory Notes.

(B) Assumes $5,000,000 issued annually. 10 year repayment at 3.00% interest rate.

(C)This information is provided for information purposes only.  It does not recommend any future issuances and is not intended to be, and should not be regarded as, advice.

City of Manitowoc
Example Financing Plan

New Debt Issued 2018-2022 = $22,000,000

2018 
(C)

2019 
(C)

2020 
 (C)

2021 
 (C)

2022  
(C)

$4,000,000 $5,000,000 $5,000,000 $5,000,000
G.O. PROMISSORY NOTES G.O. PROMISSORY NOTES G.O. PROMISSORY NOTES G.O. PROMISSORY NOTES G.O. PROMISSORY NOTES

Dated August 1, 2018 Dated August 1, 2019 Dated August 1, 2020 Dated August 1, 2021 Dated August 1, 2022

(First interest 2/1/19) (First interest 2/1/20) (First interest 2/1/21) (First interest 2/1/22)

TIC=

(First interest 2/1/23)

AVG= AVG= AVG= AVG=

Robert W. Baird & Co. Incorporated (“Baird”) is not recommending any action to you. Baird is not acting as an advisor to you and does not owe you a fiduciary duty pursuant to Section 15B of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. Baird is acting for its own interests. You should discuss the information contained herein with any and all internal or external advisors and experts you deem appropriate before 

acting on the information. Baird seeks to serve as an underwriter (or placement agent) on a future transaction and not as a financial advisor or municipal advisor. The primary role of an underwriter (or placement agent) is to purchase, or arrange for the placement of, securities in an arm’s length commercial transaction with the issuer, and it has financial and other interests that differ from those of the 

issuer. The information provided is for discussion purposes only, in seeking to serve as underwriter (or placement agent). See “Important Disclosures” contained herein.

3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%2.34%
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City of Manitowoc
Illustration of Hypothetical Refinancing

 (1)

BEFORE REFINANCING * AFTER REFINANCING

TOTAL * TOTAL

$8,220,000  $2,955,000  OTHER NET G.O.  * $8,220,000 $2,955,000 $775,000 OTHER  NET G.O. POTENTIAL 

G.O. Corporate Purp. Bonds*  G.O. Promissory Notes  NET G.O.  DEBT  * G.O. Corporate Purp. Bonds* G.O. Promissory Notes G.O. Promisory Notes NET G.O.  DEBT DEBT SERVICE

Dated April 9, 2007  Dated February 17, 2009  DEBT SERVICE
(3)

SERVICE  * Dated April 9, 2007 Dated February 17, 2009 DEBT SERVICE
(3)

SERVICE SAVINGS

Calendar PRINCIPAL RATE INTEREST  PRINCIPAL RATE INTEREST    * PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST  

Year (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) * (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) AMT BEING REFUNDED

* TIC=

* 2.20%

*

2017 $410,000 3.875% $24,606 $155,000 3.000% $12,488 $5,671,782 $6,273,875 * $410,000 $24,606 $155,000 $12,488 $5,671,782 $6,273,875 $0

2018 $430,000 3.875% $8,331 $160,000 3.000% $7,763 $6,344,451 $6,950,545 * *** *** $12,363 $6,344,451 $6,356,814 $593,731

2019 +++ $165,000 3.250% $2,681 $6,933,554 $7,101,235 * +++ *** $16,795 $6,933,554 $6,950,348 $150,887

2020 +++ $7,033,049 $7,033,049 * +++ $16,795 $7,033,049 $7,049,844 ($16,795)

2021 +++ $6,883,448 $6,883,448 * +++ $16,795 $6,883,448 $6,900,243 ($16,795)

2022 +++ $6,215,212 $6,215,212 * +++ $16,795 $6,215,212 $6,232,007 ($16,795)

2023 $5,440,900 $5,440,900 * $145,000 $15,446 $5,440,900 $5,601,346 ($160,446)

2024 $3,780,294 $3,780,294 * $150,000 $12,605 $3,780,294 $3,942,899 ($162,605)

2025 $2,849,467 $2,849,467 * $255,000 $8,320 $2,849,467 $3,112,787 ($263,320)

2026 $2,057,803 $2,057,803 * $110,000 $4,225 $2,057,803 $2,172,028 ($114,225)

2027 $588,700 $588,700 * $115,000 $1,461 $588,700 $705,161 ($116,461)

*
$840,000 $32,938 $480,000 $22,931 $53,798,660 $55,174,528 * $410,000 $24,606 $155,000 $12,488 $775,000 $121,597 $53,798,660 $55,297,350 ($122,822)

Maturities callable 2/1/2017 Maturities callable 2/1/2017

or any date thereafter. or any date thereafter. *** REFINANCED WITH 2017 ISSUE. LESS TRANSFER FROM PRIOR ISSUE D/S FUND……………………………………………………………………………..$0

*General Fund Portion only

CALLABLE MATURITIES

Partially refunded with 2015 Bonds ROUNDING AMOUNT……………………………………………………………………………………$553

+++ Refunded with 2015 Bonds POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS (LOSS)……………………………………………………………………………………….)($122,269)

(1)
(2)

POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS $…………………………………………………………………………………………………..)$2,241

POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS %…………………………………………………………………………………………………..)0.297%

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 2.43% as the discount rate.

(3) Includes bid premium offset of $120,869 in 2017 from 2016 G.O. Promissory Notes & $135,805 in 2018 from 2017 G.O. Promissory Notes.

Interest Rate Sensitivity

Change Est. PV % Est. PV $

in Rates Savings Savings

-0.30% 0.435% $3,281

-0.20% 0.389% $2,937

-0.10% 0.343% $2,593

+0.10% 0.251% $1,898

+0.20% 0.206% $1,556

+0.30% 0.161% $1,214

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming hypothetical rates 

based on current rates for municipal bonds as of 8/18/17. Actual rates may vary. If actual rates are higher than those assumed, 

the interest cost savings would be lower. This illustration provides information and is not intended to be a recommendation, 

proposal or suggestion for a refinancing or otherwise to be considered as advice.

Dated November 6, 2017⁽¹⁾

Prepared by Robert W. Baird & Co. Incorporated S:\Public Finance\municipalities\manitowoc cy wi\existing debt\2017\cr4 manitowoc cy (Base).xlsx /tjw 8/23/2017
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City of Manitowoc City of Manitowoc
Illustration of Hypothetical Refinancing

 (1) Illustration of Hypothetical Refinancing (1)

BEFORE REFINANCING AFTER REFINANCING

TOTAL
$5,600,000  $6,225,000  $1,605,000 $3,280,000  OTHER  NET G.O.  

G.O. Corp Purp. Bonds,2008B  G.O. Corporate Purp. Bonds  G.O. Promissory Notes G.O. Corp Purpose Bonds*  NET G.O.  DEBT  

Dated June 30, 2008  Dated February 17, 2009  Dated April 25, 2011 Dated April 25, 2011  SERVICE (3) SERVICE  
Calendar PRINCIPAL RATE INTEREST  PRINCIPAL RATE INTEREST  PRINCIPAL RATE INTEREST PRINCIPAL RATE INTEREST    

Year (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1)

2018 $410,000 4.000% $36,000 $425,000 4.000% $64,100 $190,000 2.350% $19,040 195,000 2.700% $62,953 $4,954,721 $6,356,814
2019 $420,000 4.000% $19,400 $445,000 4.000% $46,700 $195,000 2.550% $14,321 205,000 2.750% $57,501 $5,547,426 $6,950,348
2020 $275,000 4.000% $5,500 $460,000 4.000% $28,600 $205,000 2.700% $9,068 210,000 3.000% $51,533 $5,805,144 $7,049,844
2021 +++ $485,000 4.000% $9,700 $210,000 3.000% $3,150 $215,000 3.000% $45,158 $5,932,235 $6,900,243
2022 +++ +++ $230,000 3.000% $38,483 $5,963,524 $6,232,007
2023 +++ +++ $235,000 3.200% $31,273 $5,335,074 $5,601,346
2024 +++ $250,000 3.350% $23,325 $3,669,574 $3,942,899
2025 $260,000 3.500% $14,588 $2,838,200 $3,112,787
2026 $275,000 3.650% $5,019 $1,892,009 $2,172,028
2027 $705,161 $705,161
2028
2029

$1,105,000 $60,900 $1,815,000 $149,100 $800,000 $45,579 $2,075,000 $329,830 $42,643,066 $49,023,475

Maturities callable 2/1/2018 Maturities callable 2/1/2019 Maturities callable 2/1/2019 Maturities callable 2/1/2021
or any date thereafter. or any date thereafter. or any date thereafter. or any date thereafter.

*General Fund Portion only
CALLABLE MATURITIES
Partially refunded with 2015 Bonds

+++ Refunded with 2015 Bonds

(1)

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 2.51% as the discount rate.

(3) Includes bid premium offset of $135,805 in 2018 from 2017 G.O. Promissory Notes.

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Change Est. PV % Est. PV $
in Rates Savings Savings
-0.30% 1.602% $49,649
-0.20% 1.285% $39,835
-0.10% 0.969% $30,043
+0.10% 0.338% $10,478
+0.20% 0.028% $857
+0.30% -0.281% ($8,712)

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming hypothetical rates based on current rates +15bps for municipal bonds as of 8/14/17. 

Actual rates may vary. If actual rates are higher than those assumed, the interest cost savings would be lower. This illustration provides information and is not intended to be a 

recommendation, proposal or suggestion for a refinancing or otherwise to be considered as advice.

Robert W. Baird & Co. Incorporated (“Baird”) is not recommending any action to you. Baird is not acting as an advisor to you and does not owe you a fiduciary 

duty pursuant to Section 15B of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. Baird is acting for its own interests. You should discuss the information contained herein with 

any and all internal or external advisors and experts you deem appropriate before acting on the information. Baird seeks to serve as an underwriter (or placement 

agent) on a future transaction and not as a financial advisor or municipal advisor. The primary role of an underwriter (or placement agent) is to purchase, or 

arrange for the placement of, securities in an arm’s length commercial transaction with the issuer, and it has financial and other interests that differ from those of 

the issuer. The information provided is for discussion purposes only, in seeking to serve as underwriter (or placement agent). See “Important Disclosures” 

contained herein.
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2018 CRAR

City of Manitowoc
Illustration of Hypothetical Refinancing

 (1)

BEFORE REFINANCING

G.O. Corp Purp. Bonds,2008B

Calendar
Year

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2029

Interest Rate Sensitivity

+0.20%
+0.30%

City of Manitowoc
Illustration of Hypothetical Refinancing (1)

AFTER REFINANCING

TOTAL
$5,600,000 $6,225,000 $1,605,000 $3,280,000 $3,075,000 OTHER  NET G.O. POTENTIAL 

G.O. Corp Purp. Bonds,2008B G.O. Corporate Purp. Bonds G.O. Promissory Notes G.O. Corp Purpose Bonds* G.O. Promissory Notes (CR/AR) NET G.O.  NEW DEBT DEBT SERVICE

Dated June 30, 2008 Dated February 17, 2009 Dated April 25, 2011 Dated April 25, 2011 Dated August 1, 2018⁽¹⁾ SERVICE (3) SERVICE SAVINGS
PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL  

(2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) (2/1) (2/1 & 8/1) AMT BEING REFUNDED
TIC:

2.40%

$410,000 $36,000 $425,000 $64,100 $190,000 $19,040 $195,000 $62,953 $4,954,721 $6,356,814 $0
*** $445,000 $8,900 $195,000 $8,021 $205,000 $15,569 $91,300 $91,300 $5,547,426 $6,516,216 $434,133
*** *** $205,000 $2,768 $210,000 $9,600 $95,000 $90,350 $185,350 $5,805,144 $6,417,861 $631,983
+++ *** *** $215,000 $3,225 $89,400 $89,400 $5,932,235 $6,239,860 $660,383
+++ +++ *** $89,400 $89,400 $5,963,524 $6,052,924 $179,083
+++ +++ *** $120,000 $87,600 $207,600 $5,335,074 $5,542,674 $58,673

+++ *** $460,000 $78,900 $538,900 $3,669,574 $4,208,474 ($265,575)
*** $475,000 $64,875 $539,875 $2,838,200 $3,378,075 ($265,288)
*** $495,000 $50,325 $545,325 $1,892,009 $2,437,334 ($265,306)

$505,000 $35,325 $540,325 $705,161 $1,245,486 ($540,325)
$520,000 $19,950 $539,950 $539,950 ($539,950)
$405,000 $6,075 $411,075 $411,075 ($411,075)

$410,000 $36,000 $870,000 $73,000 $590,000 $29,829 $825,000 $91,346 $3,075,000 $703,500 $3,778,500 $42,643,066 $49,346,741 ($323,266)

*** REFINANCED WITH 2018 ISSUE. LESS TRANSFER FROM PRIOR ISSUE D/S FUND……………………………………………………………………………..$0
ROUNDING AMOUNT…………………………………………………………………………………… $3,074
POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS (LOSS)……………………………………………………………………………………….)($320,192)

(2) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS…………………………………………………………………………………………………..)$20,271
POTENTIAL PV SAVINGS %…………………………………………………………………………………………………..)0.654%

POTENTIAL NEGATIVE ARBITRAGE…………………………………………………………………………………………………..)$29,181
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IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES

Robert W. Baird & Co. Incorporated (“Baird”) is not recommending that you take or not take any action. Baird is not acting as financial advisor or 

municipal advisor to you and does not owe a fiduciary duty pursuant to Section 15B of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 to you with respect to 

the information contained herein and/or accompanying materials (collectively, the “Materials”). Baird is acting for its own interests. You should 

discuss the Materials with any and all internal or external advisors and experts that you deem appropriate before acting on the Materials.

Baird seeks to serve as underwriter in connection with a possible issuance of municipal securities you may be considering and not as financial 

advisor or municipal advisor. Baird is providing the Materials for discussion purposes only, in anticipation of being engaged to serve as underwriter 

(or placement agent).  

The role of an underwriter includes the following: Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board Rule    G-17 requires an underwriter to deal fairly at all 

times with both municipal issuers and investors.  An underwriter’s primary role is to purchase the proposed securities to be issued with a view to 

distribution in an arm’s length commercial transaction with the issuer. An underwriter has financial and other interests that differ from those of the 

issuer.  An underwriter may provide advice to the issuer concerning the structure, timing, terms, and other similar matters for an issuance of 

municipal securities. Any such advice, however, would be provided in the context of serving as an underwriter and not as municipal advisor, 

financial advisor or fiduciary. Unlike a municipal advisor, an underwriter does not have a fiduciary duty to the issuer under the federal securities 

laws and is therefore not required by federal law to act in the best interests of the issuer without regard to its own financial or other interests.  An 

underwriter has a duty to purchase securities from the issuer at a fair and reasonable price but must balance that duty with its duty to sell those 

securities to investors at prices that are fair and reasonable. An underwriter will review the official statement (if any) applicable to the proposed 

issuance in accordance with, and as part of, its responsibilities to investors under the federal securities laws, as applied to the facts and 

circumstances of the proposed issuance.

The Materials do not include any proposals, recommendations or suggestions that you take or refrain from taking any action with regard to an 

issuance of municipal securities and are not intended to be and should not be construed as ''advice'' within the meaning of Section 15B of the 

Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Rule 15Ba1-1 thereunder. The Materials are intended to provide information of a factual, objective or 

educational nature, as well as general information about Baird (including its Public Finance unit) and its experience, qualifications and capabilities.

Any information or estimates contained in the Materials are based on publicly available data, including information about recent transactions 

believed to be comparable, and Baird’s experience, and are subject to change without notice.  Baird has not independently verified the accuracy of 

such data. Interested parties are advised to contact Baird for more information.

If you have any questions or concerns about the above disclosures, please contact Baird Public Finance.

IRS Circular 230 Disclosure: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS, we inform you that the Materials do not constitute tax 

advice and shall not be used for the purpose of (i) avoiding tax penalties or (ii) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any 

transaction or matter addressed herein.


